Caribbean Development Bank

Country Statistical Profile - Cayman Islands

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
NATIONAL ACCOUNTS
Production and Income
GDP per capita (current LCU) 62,489.5 63,567.6 65,390.4 67,924.9 71,713.6 76,157.5 70,899.3
GDP per capita (current USD) 74,990.4 76,284.2 78,471.6 81,513.2 86,059.7 91,392.6 85,082.5

GDP at current market prices (USD)
Gross Value Added (GVA) at basic prices
(USD)

4,563,017,880.7
4,315,230,049.2

4,708,336,733.5
4,464,543,981.8

GDP at constant market prices (USD) 4,578,618,864.8 4,708,336,733.5
GDP Growth (annual %) 2.7 2.8
Gross domestic savings (% of GDP)

MONEY AND PRICES
Inflation, consumer prices (annual %) 1.3 (2.3)
Total domestic credit (net) ($LCU) -

International tourism receipts (current
usD)

565,000,000.0 680,000,000.0

International tourism expenditure (% of
total imports)
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT FINANCES
Revenue

Revenue, excluding grants (current LCU)

Revenue, excluding grants (% of GDP)

Tax revenue (% of GDP)
Expenditure

General government final consumption
expenditure (constant USD)

General government final consumption
expenditure (annual % growth)

General government final consumption
expenditure (% of GDP)

Final consumption expenditure (current
usD)

Final consumption expenditure (current
LCU)

Final consumption expenditure (annual
% growth)
BALANCE OF PAYMENTS
Trade

Net trade in goods and services (BoP,
current USD)

Imports of goods and services (current
usD)

Imports of goods and services (% of
GDP)

Exports of goods and services (current
usD)

Exports of goods and services (% of
GDP)

Goods trade balance: exports minus
imports of goods
Imports of goods (current USD)
Exports of goods (current $USD)
Currentaccount balance (BoP, current
usD)

Current account balance (% of GDP)

Total reserves in months of imports
DEBT

Gross Debt (% of GDP)

Central Government debt, total (% of
GDP)

Central Government Debt (current LCU)

Present value of external debt (current
usD)

Present value of external debt (% of
exports of goods, services and primary
income)

Debt Service

Debt service on external debt, public and

publicly guaranteed (TDS, current USD)

Public and publicly guaranteed debt
service (% of exports of goods, services
and primary income)

Total debt service (% of GNI)
Total reserves (% of total external debt)
AVERAGE EXCHANGE RATE
Official exchange rate (LCU per USD, 0.8 0.8
annual average)
POPULATION
Population (total) 60,848 61,721
Crude birth rate (per 1,000 people) 12.5 11.0
Crude death rate (per 1,000 people) 2.9 2.9

Infant mortality rate (per 1,000 live
births)

Fertility rate (births per woman)
EDUCATION
Net School Enrollment Rate (%)
Primary
Secondary
Gross Enrollment Ratio (%)
Pre-Primary 85.0 85.3
Primary
Secondary - -
Tertiary 27.3 25.9

Gross Gender Parity Index (GPI)
Primary and Secondary

Pupil-Teacher Ratio
Primary
Secondary
Trained teachersin Primary education

4,909,498,980.0
4,641,722,788.9
4,860,885,755.4

3.2
(0.6)
708,000,000.0

9.6

1,694,398,758.3

2,016,606,921.4
3,711,005,679.7

(283,802,254.2)

918,418,792.7
634,616,538.5

(706,577,023.5)
(14.4)

0.8

62,564
10.8

5,166,467,298.7
4,893,491,659.7

5,015,658,466.3
3.2

832,000,000.0

12.1

2.0

1,581,276,302.5
2,242,869,496.1
43.4
3,824,145,798.6
74.0

(622,288,574.7)

992,715,015.3
370,426,440.6

(871,502,935.2)
(16.9)

90.3

5,522,625,585.0
5,186,035,161.4

5,226,032,281.3
4.2

911,000,000.0

11.3

2.1

1,441,225,889.5
2,517,794,509.8
45.6
3,959,020,399.2
71.7

(818,684,775.1)

1,128,100,444.6
309,415,669.5

(927,543,580.3)

(16.8)
0.2

89.3
87.6
77.0

1.0
15.7

11.0
100.0

5,935,769,350.8 5,591,623,664.9

5,425,515,180.6 5,060,362,414.5
3.8 (6.7)

964,000,000.0

11.1

2.4 2.6

1,432,182,226.5
2,695,673,577.5

45.4 46.4
4,127,855,804.0

69.5 60.3

(927,797,223.9)

1,284,755,845.2
356,958,621.4

(581,583,341.8)

(9.8)
0.3

0.8 0.8

64,948 65,720

43.9
93.2
74.2

1.0

100.0



(% of total teachers)
Government Expenditure on education
(% of GDP)
LABOUR FORCE
Unemployment Rate (% of total labour 4.7
force) :
Male (% of total male labour force) 4.8 3.3
Female (% of female labour force) 4.7 52
Labour force participation rate (% of total
. 82.6
population ages 15+)
I:I;zle (% of total male population ages 85.2 84.6

4.2

82.8

15
Female (% of total female population 80.3 81.0
ages 15+) : :
HEALTH
Life expectancy at birth (years)
Male (years)
Female (years)
Age Dependency Ratio (% of working-
age population)
Mortality rate attributed to
cardiovascular disease, cancer, diabetes
or chronic respiratory disease
(probability)
Infant mortality rate (deaths per 1,000
live births)
Government Expenditure on Health (%
of GDP)
HOUSING AND ENVIRONMENT
People using at least basic drinking 96.1 96.1 96.1
water services (% of population) . . .
Households with electricity (% of 100.0
population) .
Proportion of population using safely
managed drinking water services (%)
Proportion of population using safely
managed sanitation services (%)
Direct economic loss resulting from
damaged or destroyed critical
infrastructure attributed to disasters
(current USD)

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Mobile cellular subscriptions (per 100 149.6
people) :
Poverty headcountratio at national
poverty lines (% of population)

151.1 152.9 152.5
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