## **Country Statistical Profile - Cayman Islands**

	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
NATIONAL ACCOUNTS	2014	2015	2010	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
Production and Income								
GDP per capita (current LCU)	62,489.5	63,567.6	65,390.4	67,924.9	71,713.6	76,157.5	70,899.3	
GDP per capita (current USD) GDP at current market prices (USD)	74,990.4 4,563,017,880.7	76,284.2 4,708,336,733.5	78,471.6 4,909,498,980.0	81,513.2 5,166,467,298.7	86,059.7 5,522,625,585.0	91,392.6 5,935,769,350.8	85,082.5 5,591,623,664.9	
Gross Value Added (GVA) at basic prices (USD)	4,315,230,049.2	4,464,543,981.8	4,641,722,788.9	4,893,491,659.7	5,186,035,161.4			
GDP at constant market prices (USD)	4,578,618,864.8	4,708,336,733.5	4,860,885,755.4	5,015,658,466.3	5,226,032,281.3	5,425,515,180.6	5,060,362,414.5	
GDP Growth (annual %)	2.7	2.8	3.2	3.2	4.2	3.8	(6.7)	
Gross domestic savings (% of GDP)  MONEY AND PRICES								
Inflation, consumer prices (annual %)	1.3	(2.3)	(0.6)					
Total domestic credit (net) (\$LCU) International tourism receipts (current	565,000,000.0	680,000,000.0	708,000,000.0	832,000,000.0	911,000,000.0	964,000,000.0		
USD) International tourism expenditure (% of				, ,				
total imports) CENTRAL GOVERNMENT FINANCES		**	9.6	12.1	11.3	11.1		
Revenue								
Revenue, excluding grants (current LCU)								
Revenue, excluding grants (% of GDP)								
Tax revenue (% of GDP)  Expenditure								
General government final consumption								
expenditure (constant USD)  General government final consumption								
expenditure (annual % growth)								•
General government final consumption expenditure (% of GDP)				2.0	2.1	2.4	2.6	
Final consumption expenditure (current USD)								
Final consumption expenditure (current LCU)								
Final consumption expenditure (annual % growth)								
BALANCE OF PAYMENTS Trade								
Net trade in goods and services (BoP, current USD)			1,694,398,758.3	1,581,276,302.5	1,441,225,889.5	1,432,182,226.5		
Imports of goods and services (current			2,016,606,921.4	2,242,869,496.1	2,517,794,509.8	2,695,673,577.5		
USD) Imports of goods and services (% of				43.4	45.6	45.4	46.4	
GDP) Exports of goods and services (current								
USD) Exports of goods and services (% of			3,711,005,679.7	3,824,145,798.6	3,959,020,399.2	4,127,855,804.0		••
GDP)				74.0	71.7	69.5	60.3	
Goods trade balance: exports minus imports of goods			(283,802,254.2)	(622,288,574.7)	(818,684,775.1)	(927,797,223.9)		
Imports of goods (current USD) Exports of goods (current \$USD)			918,418,792.7	992,715,015.3	1,128,100,444.6	1,284,755,845.2		
Current account balance (BoP, current			634,616,538.5	370,426,440.6	309,415,669.5	356,958,621.4	**	**
USD)			(706,577,023.5)	(871,502,935.2)	(927,543,580.3)	(581,583,341.8)		•
Current account balance (% of GDP) Total reserves in months of imports			(14.4)	(16.9)	(16.8) 0.2	(9.8) 0.3		
DEBT								
Gross Debt (% of GDP)								
Central Government debt, total (% of GDP)								
Central Government Debt (current LCU)								
Present value of external debt (current USD)								
Present value of external debt (% of exports of goods, services and primary income) <b>Debt Service</b>								
Debt service on external debt, public and publicly guaranteed (TDS, current USD)								
Public and publicly guaranteed debt								
service (% of exports of goods, services and primary income)				**	**			•
Total debt service (% of GNI)								
Total reserves (% of total external debt)  AVERAGE EXCHANGE RATE				**			**	**
Official exchange rate (LCU per USD, annual average)	0.8	0.8	0.8	0.8	0.8	0.8	0.8	
POPULATION								
Population (total) Crude birth rate (per 1,000 people)	60,848 12.5	61,721 11.0	62,564 10.8	63,382 9.9	64,172 9.9	64,948 9.8	65,720	•
Crude death rate (per 1,000 people)	2.9	2.9	3.1	3.4	3.3	3.8		
Infant mortality rate (per 1,000 live births)								
Fertility rate (births per woman)								
EDUCATION								
Net School Enrollment Rate (%) Primary								
Secondary								
Gross Enrollment Ratio (%)								
Pre-Primary Primary	85.0	85.3		90.3	89.3		43.9	
Primary Secondary					87.6 77.0		93.2 74.2	
Tertiary	27.3	25.9						
Gross Gender Parity Index (GPI) Primary and Secondary					1.0		1.0	
Pupil-Teacher Ratio								
Primary					15.7			
Secondary Trained teachers in Primary education					11.0			
Trained teachers in Primary education					100.0		100.0	

(% of total teachers)							
Government Expenditure on education (% of GDP)							 
LABOUR FORCE							
Unemployment Rate (% of total labour force)	4.7	4.2					 
Male (% of total male labour force)	4.8	3.3					 
Female (% of female labour force)	4.7	5.2					 
Labour force participation rate (% of total population ages 15+)	82.6	82.8					 
Male (% of total male population ages 15+)	85.2	84.6					 
Female (% of total female population ages 15+)	80.3	81.0					 
HEALTH							
Life expectancy at birth (years)							 
Male (years)							 
Female (years)							 
Age Dependency Ratio (% of working- age population)							 
Mortality rate attributed to cardiovascular disease, cancer, diabetes or chronic respiratory disease (probability)							 
Infant mortality rate (deaths per 1,000 live births)							 
Government Expenditure on Health (% of GDP)							 
HOUSING AND ENVIRONMENT							
People using at least basic drinking water services (% of population)	96.1	96.1	96.1				 
Households with electricity (% of population)	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	 
Proportion of population using safely managed drinking water services (%)							 
Proportion of population using safely managed sanitation services (%)							 
Direct economic loss resulting from damaged or destroyed critical infrastructure attributed to disasters (current USD)							 
Mobile cellular subscriptions (per 100 people)	149.6	151.1	152.9	152.5			 
Poverty headcount ratio at national poverty lines (% of population)							 

Last updated: Thu Mar 31 2022 09:30:53 GMT-0400 (Bolivia Time); disclaimer: http://www.caribank.org/disclaime

P.O. Box 408, Wildey, St. Michael, Barbados • Tel: (246) 539-1600 • www.caribank.org • Email: info@caribank.org